(b) The pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form insofar as it does not
include all of the disclosures required by Australian accounting standards.  It has been prepared
in accordance with the Company’s normal accounting policies.

(a) The issue of 1,250,000 Convertible Notes, with each note issued at an issue price of $1.00 and
with a face value of $1.00.

(b) Cash and cash equivalents, trade and trade receivables, and other assets and liabilities have
been adjusted for expenditure and other activities since 30 June 2025 to 30 November 2025.

4 Notwithstanding that the last lodgment by the holder was the Form 604 “Notice of Change of Interests of
Substantial Holder” lodged with ASX on 25 October 2022 shows 34,762,294 shares (11.90%), it is noted that
the holder presently holds 34,249,106 shares (11.72%) as reflected on the Company members register as at
the date of this Cleansing Notice, which is what the above table has been based on.

Noxopharm Limited. ABN 50 608 966 123

Suite 71, 159 Ridgecrop Drive, Castle Hill, NSW 2154, Australia

$AUD

30 June 2025

(audited) Adj. 1 (a)

Convertible

Note (b)

Pro-forma

Statement

(unaudited)

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,554,174 (2,469,362) 1,250,000 334,812

Trade and other receivables 2,947,013 (95,432)  2,851,581

Other current assets 76,293 (30,772)  45,521

Total current assets 4,577,480 (2,595,566) 1,250,000

3,231,914

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 3,925 (730)  3,195

Total non-current assets 3,925 (730) - 3,195

Total assets 4,581,405 (2,596,296) 1,250,000 3,235,109

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 998,508 (600,525)  317,119

Employee benefits 392,539 (25,257)  303,494

Convertible Note Payable 2,479,164 (2,479,164)  -

Total current liabilities 3,870,211 (2,827,209) - 1,043,002

Non-current liabilities
Employee benefits 21,231 (13,469)  7,762

Convertible notes - 2,479,164 1,250,000 3,729,164

Total non-current liabilities 21,231 2,465,695 1,250,000 3,736,926

Total liabilities 3,891,442 (361,514) 1,250,000 4,779,928

Net assets 689,963 (2,234,782) - (1,544,819)

Equity
Issued capital 74,635,721   74,635,721

Equity Settled Reserves 700,062 2  700,064

Accumulated losses (74,645,820) (2,234,784)  (76,880,604)

Total equity 689,963 (2,234,782) - (1,544,819)

Noxopharm Limited. ABN 50 608 966 123

Suite 71, 159 Ridgecrop Drive, Castle Hill, NSW 2154, Australia

Notes:

(a) Adjustment relates to operating loss to end of November 2025

(b) Cash and cash equivalents received for Convertible Note.

(c) Cash and cash equivalents received for Convertible Note excludes approximately $2,500 in

relation to offer costs.

1. Rights and liabilities attaching to the Convertible Notes

Attached at Appendix A is the Convertible Note Subscription Agreement, which includes the key
terms of the Convertible Notes.

2. Rights and liabilities attaching to the Options issued